

DESCRIZIONE / Description

Dolce lievitato naturalmente di forma tipica del panettone. La superficie è ricoperta con glassa al cioccolato bianco e tè Matcha, decorata con "Pistacchio Verde di Bronte* DOP" interi e in granella. La pasta, di colore giallo, è arricchita con uvetta Sultanina, Vaniglia Mananara Madagascar* e farcitura alla crema di "Pistacchio Verde di Bronte* DOP".

Naturally leavened product, with the typical shape of panettone. The surface is covered with Matcha green tea icing, decorated with whole pieces and grains of "Pistacchio Verde di Bronte PDO". The yellow dough is enriched with raisins, Vanilla Mananara from Madagascar* and cream with "Pistacchio Verde di Bronte* PDO".*

INGREDIENTI / Ingredients / Ingrédients

WHEAT flour, Sultana raisin (16%), Cream with "PISTACCHIO verde di Bronte* PDO" (15%) [Sugar, Paste of "PISTACCHIO verde di Bronte* PDO" (21%), Glucose syrup, Water, Fresh Butter (MILK), Natural flavours, Salt], Fresh EGGS raised on the ground in Italy, White chocolate (10%) (Sugar, Cocoa butter, MILK powder, Emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, Natural vanilla flavor), Sugar, Natural sourdough yeast (WHEAT), Fresh butter (MILK) (6%), Fresh EGG yolk raised on the ground in Italy, Emulsifier: mono and diglycerides of vegetable origin fatty acids, Wildflower honey from Sicily, "PISTACCHIO verde di Bronte* PDO" whole and in grains in varying proportions (2%), Fresh MILK (1%), Fresh cream (MILK) (1%), Matcha green tea (1%), Cervia whole marine salt, Cocoa butter, Natural Mananara vanilla from Madagascar* (0,2%), Natural flavours.*SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM

Farine de BLÉ, Raisins secs (16%), Crème au "PISTACCHIO verde di Bronte* AOP" (15%) [Sucre, Pâte de "PISTACCHIO verde di Bronte* AOP" (21%), Sirop de glucose, Eau, Beurre fraîche (LAIT) Arômes naturels, Sel], OEUFS frais élevés au sol en Italie, Chocolat blanc (10%) (Sucre, Beurre de cacao, LAIT en poudre, Émulsifiant: lécithine de tournesol, Arôme naturel de vanille), Sucre, Levur naturelle (BLÉ), Beurre frais (LAIT) (6%), Jaune d'OEUFs frais élevé au sol en Italie, Émulsifiant: mono- et diglycérides d'acides gras d'origine végétale, Miel de fleurs sauvages Sicile, "PISTACCHIO verde di Bronte* AOP" entiers et en grains dans des proportions variables (2%), LAIT frais (2%), Crème fraîche (LAIT) (1%), Thé vert matcha (1%), Sel marin intégral de Cervia, Beurre de cacao, Mananara vanille naturelle de Madagascar* (0,2%), Arômes naturels.*SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM

ALLERGENI / Allergens / Allergènes

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK, NUTS (PISTACHIO). MAY CONTAIN: SOY, ALL TYPES OF NUTS. ALLERGENS FOR USA ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK, NUTS (PISTACHIO). MAY CONTAIN: SOYBEANS, TREENUTS.

PEUT CONTENIR: SOJA, TOUTES SORTES DE FRUITS À COQUE.

CONSERVABILITÀ-SHELF LIFE / Shelf Life / Limite d'utilisation

Il prodotto mantiene le sue caratteristiche per 9 mesi se conservato nella confezione originale ed in ambiente fresco ed asciutto.

Kept in a cool and dry place the product, closed in its original packaging, has a shelf-life of 18 months from the date of manufacture.

DICHIARAZIONE OGM / GMO statement / Déclaration OGM

Le materie prime utilizzate nei processi produttivi non sono composte o derivate da Organismi Geneticamente Modificanti. Questo prodotto non richiede etichettatura OGM in conformità ai Reg. 1829/2003 e 1830/2003 della Comunità Europea.

The raw materials used in the manufacturing processes do not contain and are not derived from Genetically Modified Organisms. This product does not require GMO labelling in accordance with European Community Regulations 1829/2003 and 1830/2003.

Nutrition Facts

9 Servings per container
Serving size 1 SLICE (80g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 350

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 19g	25%
Saturated Fat 8g	39%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 90g	30%
Sodium 160g	7%
Total Carbohydrate 37g	13%
Dietary Fibers 2g	8%
Total Sugars 21g	
Includes 7g Added Sugars	14%
Protein 7g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 0,3mg	2%
Potassium 40mg	2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Nutrition Facts

Valeur nutritive

Per 1 slice (80g)
pour 1 tranche (80g)

	% Daily Value*
Calories 350	
Fat / Lipides 19g	26%
Saturated / saturés 8g	39%
+ Trans / trans 0g	
Carbohydrate / Glucides 37g	
Fibre / Fibres 2g	8%
Sugars / Sucres 21g	21%
Protein / Protéines 7g	
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 90g	
Sodium 160g	7%
Potassium 40mg	1%
Calcium 10mg	1%
Iron / Fer 0,3mg	2%

*5% or less is a little, 15% or more is a lot
*5% ou moins c'est peu, 15% ou plus c'est beaucoup

DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE • NUTRITION DECLARATION • DÉCLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE	Per 100 g		
		80g*	RI%**
VALORE ENERGETICO • ENERGY • ÉNERGIE	1849kJ/442kcal	1479kJ/354Kcal	18%
GRASSI • FAT • MATIÈRES GRASSES	24g	19g	28%
di cui saturi • of which Saturates • dont acides gras saturés	9,8g	7,8g	39%
CARBOIDRATI • CARBOHYDRATE • GLUCIDES	46g	37g	14%
di cui zuccheri • of which Sugars • dont sucres	27g	21g	24%
FIBRE ALIMENTARI • FIBRE • FIBRES ALIMENTAIRES	2,8g	2,3g	
PROTEINE • PROTEIN • PROTÉINES	9,2g	7,4g	15%
SALE • SALT • SEL	0,49g	0,39g	6%

*peso di una porzione • *service size • * poids d'une portion
**% delle assunzioni di riferimento di un adulto medio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) • **% reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) • **RI = Apport de référence pour un adulte-type (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal)

NUTRITION INFORMATION (Australia)		
Servings per package: about 13		
Serving size: 1 Slice (80g)		
	Quantity per Serving	Quantity per 100 g
Energy	1479KJ	1849KJ
Protein	7.4g	9.2g
Fat, total	19g	24g
- saturated	7.8g	9.8g
Carbohydrate	37g	46g
sugars	21g	27g
Sodium	160mg	194.4mg

Rev. 00 20/09/2021

Data / Date / Date: 20/09/2021

Il responsabile / Person in charge / Responsable: Ing. Sara Pozzerle

DAL 2007 SIAMO CERTIFICATI SECONDO LO STANDARD BRC FOOD
SINCE 2007 WE ARE CERTIFIED ACCORDING TO BRC FOOD STANDARD
DEPUIS 2007, NOUS SOMMES CERTIFIÉS SELON LA NORME BRC FOOD